Interaction energies for blends based on
glycidyl methacrylate copolymers
P. P. Gan and D. R. Paul*
Department of Chemical Engineering and Center for Polymer Research, University of
Texas at Austin, Austin, TX 78712, USA
(Received 27 September 1993, revised 10 December 1993)
The phase behaviour of blends of glycidyl methacrylate/methyl methacrylate (GMA/MMA) copolymers
with styrene/acrylonitrile (SAN) copolymers and of GMA/styrene copolymers with tetramethyl

(Mettlcr FP82 HT equipped with a Mettler FPS0 HT
temperature controller) at various constant temperatures
for certain time periods 2a'24. Note that the Tg for some
blends of GMA/MMA copolymers with SAN copolymers
are too close to be resolved by d.s.c. Blends of GMA/S
copolymers with TMPC and PPO were solution cast
from THF and chloroform, respectively. Phase-separation
3514  POLYMER Volume 35 Number 16 1994
Glycidyl methacrylate copolymer blends. P. P. Gan and D. R. Paul
Table 2 Other polymers used in this study
Molecular
weight AN
Polymer (kg mol - 1) (wt%) Source
SAN A4, = 93.5 2.7 Asahi Chemical
Mw = 204
SAN3.5 .~o =93.0 3.5 Asahi Chemical
A4w=211
SAN5.7 Mw - 270 5.7 Asahi Chemical
SAN6.3 /~',, = 121 6.3 Dow Chemical Co.
M,=343
SAN9.5 A4, = 94.7 9.5 Asahi Chemical
/~w = 195.6
SAN11.5 Asahi Chemical
SAN13.5 M , -  56.3 13.5 Asahi Chemical
M~ = 149
SANI4.7 M. = 83.0 14.7 Asahi Chemical
M~= 182
SAN15.5 /~',,. = 197 15.5 Asahi Chemical
SAN 19.5 M, = 84.3 19.5 Asahi Chemical
Mw - 178.7
SAN20.5 M'w = 193.8 20.5 Dow Chemical Co.
SAN24 Mn = 66.7 24.0 Monsanto
/~w=l13
SAN25 ~'Q~ = 77.0 25 Dow Chemical Co.
~ w -  152
SAN28 28 Asahi Chemical
SAN32.3 1~, = 50.7 32.3 Monsanto
Mw = 75.4
SAN33 ~ ,  = 68.0 33 Monsanto
Mw = 146
SAN40 /~, = 61.0 40 Asahi
/ ~ =  122
SAN58.8 ,'~, - 32.1 58.8 Monsanto
,~ ,=  50.2
SAN62.6 ?~, = 37.4 62.6 Monsanto
,'0~ = 55.9
SAN69 69.2 Monsanto
PM MA .'~o = 52.9 108 Rohm and Haas,
Mw = 105.4 V(811)100